Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

JCH 103-2/02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

5

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Page 2

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

a. Name: Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmbH

Street Address: Daxlanderstrasse 72

City: Karlsruhe

State/Country: **Germany** Postal Code: **D-76127**

b. Name: EnBW Regional GmbH

Street Address: Durlacher Allee 93

City: Karlsruhe

State/Country: **Germany** Postal Code: **D-76131**

PATENT REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0159 1KD 9-15-99

/17/: FC: 09-21-1999

RECORDATION F 10	1250391S ONLY	
Please record the analieu original	150391 SONLY and document(s) or copy(ies) thereof	
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties:	Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties):	
	Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmbH	
Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING	Daxlanderstrasse 72	
	D-76127 Karlsruhe	
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	GERMANY	
SEP 1 5 1999 (c)	and	
	EnBW Regional GmbH	
We manned the	Durlacher Allee 93	
The the charge and the state of	D-76131 Karlsruhe	
	GERMANY	
Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	
<u> </u>		
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X Assignment	
Merger	Security Agreement	
Change of Name	Other:	
If document is being filed with a new application, EXEC	CUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):	
•		
09/380,267		
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent number	ers are attached.	
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1	
Allen S. Melser, Esq.	·	
Thelen Reid & Priest LLP		
701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800		
Washington, D.C. 20004		
	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40	
	X Fee is enclosed.	
	Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810.	
	X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810.	
	X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	
DO NOT USE	i	
· ·		
\		
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my know	ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct,	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	at.	
Men S. Makser S		
199 NTHRI1 00000149 09380267 WEEN 01 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17		
Allen S. Melser 40.00 0P	LAN 00/1./4,/97)	
Reg. No. 27,215	Rep. # 28, 264	
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date	
Attorney Docket No19522.014	Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet):3_	
Commissions of Detects and Trademarks DON		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BO	X ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231	

DC #76057 vI

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, I, the undersigned, Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING, have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRIC COATING, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

Γ	was executed on even date herewith	
	was filed on February 25, 1998 and was assigned Application No.	
1	PCT/EP98/01071	

Whereas, Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmbH, a corporation of Germany, and having an address Daxlanderstrasse 72, D-76127 Karlsruhe, Germany, and EnBW Regional GmbH, a corporation of Germany, and having an address Durlacher Allee 93, D-76131 \ Karlsruhe, Germany (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignees, for the territory of the United States of America, equal and join shares in all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees for Assignees' own use and behoof, and for Assignees' legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby coverant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignees. Assignees' successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignees, Assignee's successors or assigns.

DC #74996 vI

O hardondinge, 11,03,03

REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0161

I authorize my attorneys at THELEN REID & PRIEST L.L.P. to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING

.08.99

THELEN REID & PRIEST L.L.P.

701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 508-4000

DC #74996 vi

90 'S

834

EAX NR. +49 89 7915256

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

18-AUC-99 DI OPNETAA MEBER & HEIM

REEL: 014646 FRAME: 0162